
2025 Marist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-28   Conf: 14-14   Home: 9-9   Away: 14-15   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (458), Opp (418)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (1), Rivera (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brotz (1), Diaz (1),
McNelly (1), Rivera (1), Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Esposito (8), McGowan (2), Pollack (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kempler 1, Taylor 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (178-240), Esposito (54-76), Pollack (28-33), Hartley (12-15), Scholl (10-12), Burt (7-10), LeFevre (7-7), McGowan (7-10),
Taylor (7-16), Kempler (6-7), Marzo (6-7), Morris (6-6), Speranza (6-10), Ubner (6-9), Orr (5-7), VanDeWater (5-8), Hacker  (3-4), Heselton
(2-2), Cottle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Claiborn, Jason .328 54-54 201 39 66 9 2 2 44 85 .423 42 9 39 4 .461 2 3 21-23 307 11 2 .994
11 Rodriguez, Lewis .305 49-48 187 44 57 5 1 3 27 73 .390 29 4 24 1 .398 6 3 15-18 140 4 3 .980
4 Brotz, AJ .301 54-54 219 41 66 5 2 0 32 75 .342 24 9 17 3 .391 1 6 16-19 134 119 11 .958
5 Lincoln, Nathan .267 51-51 191 31 51 6 1 2 24 65 .340 27 5 28 1 .366 4 6 8-10 87 2 4 .957
12 Donahue, Zach .242 53-53 215 32 52 13 2 3 39 78 .363 15 4 30 3 .300 3 3 3-3 60 110 10 .944
22 Diaz, Chris .230 50-46 161 20 37 10 2 1 17 54 .335 29 3 52 1 .354 2 3 8-10 93 4 4 .960
88 Rivera, Noel .291 39-39 165 41 48 11 3 5 26 80 .485 16 9 24 3 .384 0 1 20-23 41 49 9 .909
8 Pollack, Kyle .283 27-26 92 16 26 6 1 2 17 40 .435 15 1 29 2 .389 0 1 0-0 100 8 4 .964
26 McNelly, Aydan .261 22-18 69 5 18 3 0 1 9 24 .348 6 0 18 0 .320 0 0 0-0 79 3 3 .965
1 Steinert, Brady .248 40-29 125 24 31 9 1 3 27 51 .408 23 1 27 3 .367 1 1 0-0 16 33 1 .980
7 Millman, Dylan .231 19-14 52 6 12 3 0 1 6 18 .346 8 1 14 3 .339 1 2 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
30 McGowan, Drew .231 13-6 26 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 .231 4 1 6 0 .355 0 1 1-1 51 4 1 .982
25 Esposito, Scott .219 36-36 114 20 25 2 0 2 16 33 .289 19 5 16 1 .353 1 5 0-0 268 26 2 .993
31 Monico, Luke .189 22-12 37 13 7 0 0 0 4 7 .189 8 3 11 0 .367 1 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
55 Ubner, Chris .000 17-9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 2 .800
Totals .271 54-54 1854 338 502 82 15 25 292 689 .372 265 55 335 25 .374 22 36 92-107 1402 429 73 .962
Opponents .270 54-54 1790 367 484 98 7 51 332 749 .418 268 86 401 21 .385 32 25 89-121 1425 556 76 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Marzo, Ethan 3.35 2-0 18 1 0 0-1 3 37.2 23 15 14 31 41 4 1 3 .176 6 6 1 0 0
2 Taylor, Will 3.36 5-4 15 15 0 0-1 0 77.2 81 43 29 15 60 15 0 8 .273 3 5 0 7 5
32 Kempler, Caleb 3.82 3-2 17 1 0 0-0 2 35.1 32 16 15 12 37 9 1 3 .239 3 8 0 4 0
34 Morris, Ty 4.22 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 24 14 10 3 5 4 0 2 .286 0 2 0 1 0
0 Speranza, Andrew 4.63 2-1 20 4 0 0-0 1 35.0 25 24 18 27 36 5 1 3 .202 4 2 0 1 1
55 Ubner, Chris 4.87 2-1 16 9 0 0-0 0 40.2 32 25 22 29 39 8 0 4 .225 1 10 0 3 6
27 Burt, Jake 5.86 2-0 18 2 0 0-1 0 27.2 30 26 18 15 14 7 1 3 .280 5 7 0 3 1
44 VanDeWater, Ryan 6.56 4-3 16 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 23 21 17 18 21 2 0 3 .264 9 10 0 1 1
42 Heselton, Cody 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 2 2 3 3 2 0 1 .533 1 0 0 0 0
21 Hartley, Tyler 6.86 1-5 14 13 0 0-0 0 60.1 65 53 46 39 54 14 1 6 .275 13 7 0 4 1
52 Orr, Riley 7.50 0-2 18 4 0 0-0 1 36.0 43 36 30 29 29 9 1 2 .297 7 8 1 0 3
51 Hacker , John 7.91 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 23 21 17 12 18 5 1 3 .288 0 1 0 1 0
18 Cottle, Kai 8.31 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 4 4 2 3 0 0 1 .353 1 3 0 1 0
23 LeFevre, Bobby 9.00 0-3 16 1 0 0-0 1 20.0 31 24 20 14 18 4 0 3 .365 4 4 1 4 1
77 Scholl, Logan 11.52 3-3 16 1 0 0-0 1 25.0 35 37 32 16 21 10 0 4 .350 8 11 0 2 6
24 Carver, Colin 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 6 3 2 0 0 2 .500 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.74 26-27 224 54 0 3 9 467.1 484 367 298 268 401 98 7 51 .270 67 86 3 32 25
Opponents 5.24 27-26 195 54 1 1 7 475.1 502 338 277 265 335 82 15 25 .271 62 55 7 22 36



2025 Marist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Millman, Dylan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Monico, Luke 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cottle, Kai 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 LeFevre, Bobby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
34 Morris, Ty 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
42 Heselton, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Marzo, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
15 Claiborn, Jason 320 307 11 2 .994 24 0 0 — 0 0
25 Esposito, Scott 296 268 26 2 .993 2 54 22 .711 8 0
30 McGowan, Drew 56 51 4 1 .982 0 7 3 .700 2 0
11 Rodriguez, Lewis 147 140 4 3 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Steinert, Brady 50 16 33 1 .980 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 McNelly, Aydan 85 79 3 3 .965 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pollack, Kyle 112 100 8 4 .964 0 28 5 .848 2 0
22 Diaz, Chris 101 93 4 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brotz, AJ 264 134 119 11 .958 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lincoln, Nathan 93 87 2 4 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Donahue, Zach 180 60 110 10 .944 18 0 0 — 0 0
2 Taylor, Will 16 2 13 1 .938 0 7 9 .438 0 0
88 Rivera, Noel 99 41 49 9 .909 7 0 0 — 0 0
55 Ubner, Chris 10 1 7 2 .800 0 6 3 .667 0 0
44 VanDeWater, Ryan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 3 .625 0 0
77 Scholl, Logan 9 1 6 2 .778 0 10 2 .833 0 0
0 Speranza, Andrew 8 1 5 2 .750 1 6 4 .600 0 0
32 Kempler, Caleb 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
52 Orr, Riley 13 1 8 4 .692 0 5 2 .714 0 0
27 Burt, Jake 6 0 4 2 .667 0 7 3 .700 0 0
21 Hartley, Tyler 10 3 3 4 .600 0 12 3 .800 0 0
24 Carver, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Hacker , John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 1904 1402 429 73 .962 84 178 62 .742 12 0
Opponents 2057 1425 556 76 .963 87 184 29 .864 13 0


